# Eveline Township 8525 Ferry Road East Jordan, MI 49727

www.evelinetownship.org

#### **PUBLIC NOTICE**

#### **NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that the

## **Eveline Township Planning Commission**

will hold a

### **Public Hearing**

Wednesday, February 5, 2025 at 7:00 p.m..

At the Eveline Township Hall,

8525 Ferry Road, East Jordan, MI 49727

Regarding the proposed changes to Eveline Township Zoning Ordinance
4.6 to amend item C and remove item D

- c. The Zoning Administrator shall have authority to act upon a WGLP submitted in conjunction with alterations within the waterfront greenbelt. on lots with less than 100 feet of water frontage.
- d. The Planning Commission shall have authority to act upon a WGLP submitted in conjunction with alterations within the waterfront greenbelt on lots with 100 feet or more of water frontage.

Sandi Whiteford Eveline Township Clerk 231-675-4426

This Notice is posted in compliance with the Open Meetings Act, Public Act 267 of 1976, as amended, MCL 41.72a(2) and (4), and the Americans With Disabilities Act.